Joint use of personal information in connection with the YG Health Insurance Society's activities to encourage participation in health guidance, health examinations, and follow-up examinations

YG Health Insurance Society

Under the Act on the Protection of Personal Information, personal information cannot in principle be provided to third parties without the consent of the individual in question. However, for use of personal information within the scope required for ordinary operations beneficial to the insured person, including payment of insurance benefits, or actions for which obtaining explicit consent would impose significant burdens on the health insurance society and may be unreasonable from the point of view of the insured person, implied consent may be obtained by posting such intended uses on a website.

Accordingly, we ask for the understanding and cooperation of our members with regard to the following purposes of use and related matters:

## 1. Purpose of use

To maintain and improve the health of insured persons and to increase rates of participation in health guidance, follow-up examinations, and other examinations, the YG Health Insurance Society jointly uses personal information to encourage those who have not received health guidance or health examinations or those eligible for follow-up examinations to do so. In addition, Health logs will also be used jointly as part of collaboration health.

## 2. Items of personal information used jointly

Members eligible for health guidance, members who have undergone health examinations, members who have not undergone health examinations, members eligible for follow-up

examinations, subject courses of Specified Health Guidance health log (step count, sleep time, weight, blood pressure, etc.)

3. Scope of joint users

Staff responsible at each covered establishment

YG Health Insurance Society

4. Society staff member responsible for managing personal information

Managing Director